Learning for life. Together.



Administrative Procedure 505 – Appendix 505-1

DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2023-24

Instructional Supplies and Materials

Early Childhood Services	\$0.00
Elementary	\$0.00
Junior High	\$0.00
Senior High	\$0.00

Technology Access/Maintenance Fee

Grade 1-12 Annual Fee	\$32.00 per student grade 1-12
ECS Annual Fee	\$16.00 per half day ECS student \$32.00 per full day every day ECS student

Non-Resident Student Fees

International Student Fees \$11,000 per year as determined by the Board annually

Student Transportation Fees

Grade 1-12 Annual Pass	\$371.00 per student grade 1-12
ECS Pass	\$185.00 per half day ECS student \$371.00 per full day every day ECS student
Family Pass	\$927.00 maximum per family
Replacement Pass	\$6.00 per pass
Alternate Seat Fee	\$200.00 per student
Alternate Seat Fee ECS	\$100.00 per half day ECS student \$200.00 per full day every day ECS student
Alternate Seat Fee Family	\$500.00 maximum per family





Fee Waiver Program 2023-24

Under the principle that finances should not be a barrier to a child's education, Northern Gateway Public Schools will waive fees for independent students or parents/guardians if they meet certain income guidelines, are on social services or are facing exceptional circumstances. If you qualify, you may apply using the application form for a waiver of fees – Administrative Procedure 507 Appendix – Application for Waiver of Fee(s) and Instructions.

- Ineligible Transportation Fees
- Course Fees
- Noon Hour Supervision Fees
- Instructional Activity Fees
- Technology Fees

